C3-5 Consumer Upright Bike (Self-Powered)

C35-0000-01

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 12:10:43 PM

LT s

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

.y



éﬁfm C35-0000-01 - C3-5 CONSUMER UPRIGHT

BIKE (SELF-POWERED)
Table of Contents

Component ASSEMIDIY L.....cuniiiiiiiieii e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e eaeaeaaeees 3
ComponNent ASSEMIDIY 2.....cuuiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e eaees 4
Component ASSEMIDIY 3. .. cu et aa 6
Component ASSEMDIY 4.......ccoeuuiiiiieeeiee e e e s e s erneesanneesnnnnne

Page 2 of 8



é;@ f‘m C35-0000-01 - C3-5 CONSUMER UPRIGHT

BIKE (SELF-POWERED)
Component Assembly 1

SCREW SCREW LEFT PEDAL
REXZ228A REX0OKA4S REXZBTV

- _ LEFT PEDAL STRAP
REXZKHL

COVER LEFT) £

REX2AZD
REX01AS
LEFT SIDE SHROUD
REX2aS832
RIGHT SIDE SHROUD
REX2ZAS3
COVER RIG
REXZAZE
LABEL
REX2AST
SCREW
REX228A
p BOLT
" ! REXOJZM
- L_,é?cmmx COWER 222?&3”
REX2B8C
RIGHT CRAMNK ARM
REX01AA
|LEFT AND RIGHT PEDALS ‘ RIGHT PEDAL
REXZBAN REX2BTW
RIGHT PEDAL STRAP
REXZKHM
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REX0JZM 1 | Hardware: 8-18 Screw, HEX Washer Type 25
REX2KHL 1 | Pedal Strap, Left
REX3GJ4 1| CRANK, R
REX2KHM 1 | Pedal Strap, Right
REX2AS7 2 | NLA: BADGE, C3-5
REX2AS3 1 | Shroud, Main Right
REX2B7V 1 | Pedal, Left
REX2AS2 1 | Shroud, Main Left
REX2AZD 1 | Shroud, Upright Left
REXO0KA4S 4 | Hardware: Screw, PHI 5MM X 12MM
REX228A 2 | Hardware: Screw, PHI 5MM X 40MM
REX2AZE 1 | Shroud Or Seat Track Cover, Right
REX3GJ3 1| CRANK, L
REX2B7W 1 | Pedal, Right
REX2BF3 2 | Cover, Extra Crank Hole
REX01A8 1 | Plastic Cap. Crank
REX2B8C 1 | Cover, Crank
REX2ARH 2 | Decal: Label, LifeFitness Logo

Page 3 of 8




é;@ f‘m C35-0000-01 - C3-5 CONSUMER UPRIGHT

BIKE (SELF-POWERED)
Component Assembly 2

END CAP CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
REXZBD REX2AY3 - ENG
REX2B93 - GER
HANDLEBAR COVER

REX20UK
FOAM ROCEaD
REXZE07

SCREW

REXOK3S CONSOLE CIRCUIT BOARD

REXZAYZ
LABEL

. /Emw
REX0K99 @ = %—WHOMWSOLE CASE
RASKE REX2ASG
REXZASA '-‘—._t___ e
SET PLATE P REX20%L
POLAR RECEIVER ~ REX2ASS WASHER
REXZ1PV
SCREW SCREW
REXDK3 REXD®D
o S ONSOLE MAST
Em UPFER MAIM
N STRAIN RELIEF
REXD15D
PAMEL
J’HE)&E?Z
MAST COVER
REX2ASH
REXOKDJ
WASHER
REX0JSH
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REX0J5G 1 | Hardware: Washer, 8MM ID X 18MM OD X 1.5MM
REX2AS9 1 | Bracket, Tray Mount
REX2B01 1 | Grip, Handle
REX2BB9 1 | Label, Life Fitness Front
REX20UK 1 | Cap, Handlebar
REX2B02 2 | Cap, Grip
REX210E 1 | Cable, Cross-Trainer Upright
REXO0K3S 2 | Screw, PHI 6MM
REX2B92 2 | Sensor, Heart Rate
REXO0K99 1 | Hardware: Screw, Handle Bar Cap
REX2ASS8 1 | Shroud, Access Cover
REXOKO01 1 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS 5MM X 15MM
REX2B90 1 | Cable, Heart Rate Conn
REX015D 1 | Grommet, Upright Oval
REX0J5H 2 | Hardware: Washer, 6MM ID X 12MM OD
REXOKDJ 2 | Hardware: Screw, PHI 5MM*.8 X 12MM
REX20YL 1 | Hardware: Screw, CR RE PAN HD Tap M3*24-8
REX2152 1 | Cable Assembly, HR Receiver
REX2ARL 1 | Handle Bar Assembly
REX2ARP 1 | CONSOLE MAST ASSY
REX2ASG 1 | Bottom, Console-Simple
REX21PV 1 | Receiver, Polar HR

Page 4 of 8




Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- REX2AV9 1 | Label, Life Fitness Back

- REXOKC5 4 | Hardware: Screw, HR Sensor MTG

- REX2AY3 1 | Console (Complete) English C35 R35
- REX20U3 1 | ISOLATOR, RECEIVER TUBE

- REX2ASA 1 | CUPHOLDER

- REX2AY2 1 | Circuit Board, Console

- REX2B72 1 | Grommet, Upright Post

Page 5of 8




é;@ f‘m C35-0000-01 - C3-5 CONSUMER UPRIGHT

BIKE (SELF-POWERED)
Component Assembly 3

SEAT ;

REXZB8Y FOSITION SCALE
REX287R
SEAT POST
REX20M9
LOWER MAIN HARNESS
REX210M
UPFER SEAT POST SLEEVEﬁ'

REX20FD

COMNTROLLER BOARD

LOWER SEAT POST SLEEVE c EXD1ES

REX2121

WHEEL
REXDTAK  \AGNETIC BRAKE

CRANK SHAFT

REXZ0LE
REAR STABILIZE CRIVE BELT
REX2813 EE';EDE”LLEY REXL9
END CAP
REX20NT
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REX20N8 1 | Knob, Seat Adjuster
REXO0JL9 1 | Belt, Poly-V
REX01B9 1 | Board, Circuit
REX019U 1 | Idier Wheel Bracket Assembly
REX3EUR 1 | MAGNETIC BRAKE ASSY (Generator/Brake)
REX210M 1 | Cable, Splicer
REX20FY 1 | Spacer, Seat Post
REX20FD 1 | Cap, Upright Seat Assembly
REX2B19 1 | Assembly, Rear Foot Stabilizer
REX20N7 2 | Cap, 1.5 X 4.0 Tube
REX20L2 1 | Flywheel
REX20LB 1 | Crank Shaft
REX2B8Y 1 | Seat, Cushion
REX20N9 1 | Seat Post
REX2B7R 1 | Decal: Label, Seat Post
REX2121 1 | Grommet, Seat Position
REX01AK 2 | Wheel, Assembly

Page 6 of 8




é;@ f‘m C35-0000-01 - C3-5 CONSUMER UPRIGHT

BIKE (SELF-POWERED)
Component Assembly 4

BOLT
SCREW REROJFT

Rmnuw

SCREW
REXK?

WWASHER

WASHER
SCREW

SCREW WASHER
REAZIR REXD1OS
SCREW
\ﬁmm
IASHER
REXOKMY =——
LEVER
REXZ15P REXDKNS CLLe
REXDIEG
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REXOKBQ 1 | SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD TAPPING
3225301 1 | Bearing, 12MM Ball
REXOWRG 1 | Hardware: Bolt, SMM X 100MM
REXO0K2B 1 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS Brake MTG
REXOJEG 1 | Ring: C-Ring, A-20
REX019S 1 | Spacer, Tensioner
REXOK71 2 | Hardware: Screw, 8MM Seat Post
REXOHVP 2 | Bearing Ball 60042Z
REXO0JAG 1 | Hardware: Washer, Lock Ext. Tooth BZ
REXOKRR 1 | Serrated Toothed Hexagon Flang
REXOKDG 1 | CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW
REXOJPT 2 | Hardware: Bolt, 8BMM X 60MM
REX0JGM 1 | Key, Crank
REXO01LH 1 | Spring, Tensioner
REX0JZU 1 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS Brake MTG
REXO9FP 1 | Washer
REXO0JEJ 1 | Ring, Retaining, 63/64
REX2NFK 4 | Leveler, Leg
REX21RE 2 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS 8MM X 50MM
REXOKN5 1 | Hardware: Nut, M19 Low Prof
REXOKO05 1 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS 8MM X 20MM
REXOKD5 2 | Hardware: Screw, Pad HD M4 X .7-6MM

Page 7 of 8




Page 8 of 8



